ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT ONE 2017-253 FOR
LIFE SKILLS SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
2016.418 is entered into this 75 _dayof _ L] 2017, by and between the
Board of County Commissioners of Adams County, Cdlorado, located at 4430 South Adams
County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter referred to ‘as the “County,” and The
Hope Initiative, P.O. Box 350458, Westminster, Colorado, 80035, hereinafter referred to as the
"Contractor.” The County and the Contractor may be collectivély referred to herein as the.
“Parties™, o '

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2017, the County entered into & Professional/Purchase of Service
Agreement 2017.221 with Contractor; and, _ :

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreemet to
renew the agreement. : :

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknpwledged-by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

< 1.- The Service Agreement is hereby amended to renew the term of the Agremnentfofoﬁe :
additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to align with the Core Services
Program. '

2. The fee schedule shall be in the sum of ninety-five thousend doltars ($95,000.00).

3, The Service Agreement and this Amendment One contain the entire understanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed, -
modified, or waived except by an instrument 'in writing that is signed by both parties.
Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendment(s), the terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts
‘between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Sexvice Agreement and this’
Amendment One, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Amendment One shall
control, ' : :

4. The Recitals contzined in his Amendment One are incorporated into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5. This Amendment One may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute One and the

same agreeiment,

5. Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment One is intended or shall he construed to
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim

DOC #5239424 Revised 1/4/17 - 2017.253 The Hope Initintive



i ;': ADAMS COUN’I‘Y commo

.55'Each party repxesm and wartants ‘that it has the power and &bﬂ:ty to sntar into tias e
- Amendment Two; o grant the nghts gmnteciherem, an&toperfom the &irues and o
"';;: ;obiigaﬁﬁnsheremﬁgsmbed _

" '*???éie*i'é;izna__ - .

”"ﬂjjfjpmm

: ::-',;&TTEST STANMARTIN S e S

_ﬁoc#szsgmnmmedwn o 2017253 The Hope Initistive |




